
General $1,608,029

Capital Outlay $1,363,064

Pension $31,721

Special Education $26,084

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.322

Owner Occupied $4.029

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.628

Special Education $1.400

Bond Redemption $0.000

Pension Fund $0.300

Capital Outlay $2.500

2012 Payable 2013 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,129,246

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund

$1,129,246Total State Aid

State Aid

2012 Payable 2013
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $244,080,124

Owner Occupied $74,517,701

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $47,808,326

Total $366,406,151

December 2012 Federal Child Count

17.3

22.5%

36.3

$37,009Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

14.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 334.454

9-12 136.257

345.308

143.192

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 507.263 527.468

Student Data

Fall 2012 PK-12 Enrollment 533

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 31

District Dropout Rate 0.4%

% Special Needs Students 9.8%

% Eligible for Free/Red. Lunch* 31.6%

Students Transported 364

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.4%

46

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 409

Fall 2012 K-12 Fall Enrollment 493

Educational Funds $7,585

Sparsity $0

Reorganization Incentive $0

Home School ADM 18.00

Fall 2012 State Aid Fall Enrollment 495.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

42

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.1

23.0

21.8

23.6

23.0

52

2012-2013 Profile of Deuel School District 19-4

Home County: Deuel

*No ACT data are reported when less 
than ten students are reported.

 

PK 36.551 38.968

410 5th St W, Clear Lake, SD  57226-0770

* Includes special one-time allocations.

*No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are reported when > 90%.

Accountability Data

Reading % Proficient/Advanced

Math % Proficient/Advanced

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate
Impact Aid $0

72.84

81.07

90

100

%

%

%

%



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,603,178

PK Instruction $27,109

Adult Instruction $0

$496,924

$4,351

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $158,713

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $2,864,547 $563,643

Local $1,680,003

County $31,715

State $1,175,917

Federal $72,675

Total $2,960,310

$962,188

$988

$0

$34,931

$502,918

$467

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$998,107 $503,385 $108,658

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$26,198

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$108,550

$108

$0

$0

$0

$0

$71,047

$0

$0

$214,530

$338,143

$161,403

$9,544

$18,019

$10,715

$69,506

$2,819

$0

$0

$239,787

$11,601

$61,411

$957

$0

$0

$4,051

$12,917

$0

$0

$0

$5,947

$0

$0

$0

$0

$37,129

$797,628 $93,961

$72,568

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$111,742 $4,800 $0 $0

$0 $179,005 $0 $0

$240,186 $188,808 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,448,050

$39,775

$0

$162,745

$219,506

$74,023

$0

$98,682

$117,468

$72,232

$680

$5,524

$0

$92,183

$427,885

$11,334

$0

$52,822

$97,265

$31,254

$0

$40,837

$24,775

$37,062

$93

$423

$0

$11,505

$259,964

$4,468

$0

$60,321

$28,068

$4,587

$0

$222,949

$19,354

$3,758

$0

$0

$0

$46,467

$107,755

$744

$0

$21,178

$4,952

$6,063

$0

$46,526

$58,924

$125,471

$565

$0

$0

$20,159

$64

$0

$0

$945

$0

$0

$179,005

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$12,940

$616

$0

$20,000

$10,387

$1,909

$0

$0

$239,786

$0

$2,330,868 $735,255 $285,638$180,014$649,936 $392,337

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Deuel School District 19-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$202,968 $228,069


